
Installation and Technical InformationBEGA

CSA certified to U.S. and Canadian standards. Suitable 
for wet locations.

In the interest of product improvement, BEGA reserves the right to make technical changes without notice.
© Copyright BEGA-US 2017

Garden bollard

IP 65

BEGA
BEGA Lichttechnische Spezialfabrik
Hennenbusch  ·  D - 58708 Menden

47.13  ·  Technische Änderungen vorbehalten  ·  Technical amendments reserved  ·  Modifications techniques réservées

7265

Gartenleuchte
Garden luminaire
Luminaire de jardin

Gebrauchsanweisung
Instructions for use
Fiche d’utilisation

ca
. 3

00

70
0

10
0-

 
12

0

9050

 

Anwendung
LED-Gartenleuchte mit gerichtetem Licht für 
die Beleuchtung an Hauseingängen, Wegen, 
Terrassen und Beeten.
Die eingesetzte LED-Technik bietet 
Langlebigkeit und optimale Lichtleistung bei 
gleichzeitig geringem Energieverbrauch.

Application
LED garden luminaire with directed light for the 
illumination at house entrances, paths, terraces 
and beds. 
The used LED technique offers durability 
and optimal light output with low power 
consumption at the same time.

Utilisation
Luminaire de jardin à LED à éclairage dirigé 
pour un éclairage décoratif dans le jardin privé.
La technologie à LED offre à la fois longévité, 
rendement lumineux optimal et faible 
consommation d'énergie.

Leuchtmittel
LED 3000 K 7,2 W
Anschlussleistung 9,5 W
Lampenlichtstrom  540 lm
Leuchtenlichtstrom  166 lm
Farbwiedergabeindex  Ra > 80
BEGA Bestellnummer 2x LED-0234/830

Lamp
LED 3000 K 7.2 W
Connected wattage 9.5 W
Lamp luminous flux   540 lm
Luminaire luminous flux  166 lm
Colour rendering index  Ra > 80
BEGA Order No. 2x LED-0234/830

Lampe
LED 3000 K 7,2 W
Puissance de raccordement  9,5 W
Flux lumineux de la lampe  540 lm
Flux lumineux du luminaire 166 lm
Indice de rendu des couleurs  Ra > 80
No. de commande 2x LED-0234/830

Produktbeschreibung
Leuchte besteht aus Aluminiumguss, 
Aluminium und Edelstahl
Sicherheitsglas klar
Silikondichtung
Leuchte mit Erdstück  
für die Befestigung im Boden
Erdstück besteht aus Stahl, 
feuerverzinkt nach DIN EN ISO 1461
Leitungsverbinder für Netzanschlusskabel  
bis ø 13 mm · max. 3 x 2,5@
LED-Netzteil 
220-240 V x 0/50-60 Hz 
DC 176-264 V 
Schutzklasse I 
Schutzart IP 65 
Staubdicht und Schutz gegen Strahlwasser 
c – Konformitätszeichen 
Gewicht: 2,8 kg

Product description
Luminaire made of aluminium alloy, aluminium 
and stainless steel
Clear safety glass
Silicone gasket
Luminaire with anchorage unit for fixing in  
the ground
The anchorage unit is made of galvanised steel 
according to DIN EN ISO 1461
Line connector for mains supply cable  
up to ø 13 mm · max. 3 x 2,5@
LED-Power supply unit  
220-240 V x 0/50-60 Hz 
DC 176-264 V 
Safety class I 
Protection class IP 65 
Dust tight and protection against water jets 
c – Conformity mark 
Weight: 2.8 kg

Description du produit
Luminaire fabriqué en fonte d'alu, aluminium et 
acier inoxydable
Verre de sécurité clair
Joint silicone
Luminaire avec pièce enterrée pour  
encastrement dans le sol
La pièce enterrée est fabriquée en acier  
galvanisé DIN EN ISO 1461
Bornier pour câble pour câble de raccordement  
jusqu’à ø 13 mm · max. 3 x 2,5@
Bloc d'alimentation LED 
220-240 V x 0/50-60 Hz 
DC 176-264 V 
Classe de protection I 
Degré de protection IP 65  
Etanche à la poussière et protégé contre les 
jets d'eau 
c – Sigle de conformité 
Poids: 2,8 kg

Lichttechnik
Leuchtendaten für das Lichttechnische 
Berechnungsprogramm DIALux für 
Außenbeleuchtung, Straßenbeleuchtung und 
Innenbeleuchtung, sowie Leuchtendaten im 
EULUMDAT und im IES-Format finden Sie auf 
der BEGA-Internetseite www.bega.de.

Light technique
Luminaire data for the light planning program 
DIALux for outdoor lighting, street lighting and 
indoor lighting as well as luminaire data in 
EULUMDAT and IES-format you will find on the 
BEGA web page www.bega.com.

Technique d’éclairage
DIALux est un programme de calcul d'éclairage 
pour l'éclairage extérieur, l'éclairage des rues et 
l'éclairage intérieur. Vous le trouverez sur le site 
BEGA www.bega.com ainsi que les données 
des luminaires aux formats EULUMDAT et IES.
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Anchorage post

Supply wiring

Bollard wiring

Set screws
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Supply wiring

Luminaire 77 265:

Housings: Garden bollard housing made of aluminum alloy with matte 
safety glass. Anchorage post (supplied) made of galvanized steel. 
Electrical: 4.2W LED luminaire, 5.8 total system watts, -30°C start 
temperature. Integral 12V AC driver provided. Standard LED color 
temperature is 3000K with >90 CRI.

IMPORTANT: For use with magnetic landscape transformers ONLY.

Warranty: 3 year manufacturer warranty

Notice to Installer for 77 265:
WARNING: LEDs are high-quality electrical components. Please avoid 
opening upper electrical compartment and do NOT touch LED module.

WARNING: RISK OF ELECTRIC SHOCK. Install all luminaires 10 feet 
or more from pool, spa or fountain.

1. Compatible for use with 12-24V AC input voltage.
2. Voltage must NOT drop below 10V.
3. Turn main power OFF before start of installation.
4. Low voltage wiring is intended for shallow burial - no more than 6 in.
5. Wiring connections must be water tight.

77 265 installation:
1.   Establish area for fixture placement and prepare soil for 		
      anchorage by digging a hole (12” maximum depth).
2.   Dig a trench from the anchorage hole to the power source. Depth 	
      of the trench will be determined by national, state, and local 	
      codes. 
3.   Install at least 3” of pea gravel or similar in the bottom of the 	
      anchorage hole for drainage. 
4.   Loosen (2) set screws on garden bollard to release anchorage 	
      post.
5.   Bring 12V-24V supply wiring into the bottom of the anchorage post    	
      and feed through to the top until there is 12” of cable coming up 	
      through the top of the anchorage post.
6.   Bury supply wiring cable in trench.
7.   Place anchorage post into hole and fill in hole with packed soil, 	
      making sure that the post is vertical and secure. 
8.   Make wire splices from supply wiring coming out of anchorage 	
      post to bollard wiring coming down from bollard shaft. For 	    	
      maximum wire run lengths, see table to the right. 
9.   Push splices into bollard shaft.
10. Mount bollard onto anchorage post until the bottom of the 	    	
      bollard hits the ground. Tighten (2) set screws to secure bollard to 	
      anchorage shaft. 
11. Connect supply wiring to main power. Turn main power on.

Garden luminaire - low voltage 77 265
Tools Required:                             
3mm hex key
Standard small slotted screwdriver 
Digging tool

Protection Class: IP64

Weight:  6.2 lbs.

Dimensions

A:   3 1/2”

B:   27 1/2”

C:   2”

Lamp: 	 Integral 4.2W LED Module
	 (No replacement necessary)
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18 16 14 12 10
40 46 73 116 185 294
30 61 97 155 246 392
20 92 146 232 369 588
15 122 195 309 492 784
10 183 292 464 738 1176
5 366 585 928 1477 2353

Wire Size (AWG)
Max. Run Length (ft) Per Wire Size: 2 Volt drop

Connected 
LED Watts

Replacement Parts:                         
LED Module (2x)	 LED-0234/930
LED Driver (2x)	 75946
Cable (6 ft.)	 86067


